# OP \$65.00 85723921

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henry Garfield		02/24/2014	INDIVIDUAL:
Keith Morris		02/24/2014	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SST Records, Inc.
Street Address:	406 Talbot Street
City:	Taylor
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76574
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85723921	BLACK FLAG
Registration Number:	4328143	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: pto@hodgsonlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L. Hodgson

**Address Line 1:** 100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 940

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Hodgson
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L. Hodgson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=BLACK FLAG - Assignment#page1.tif source=BLACK FLAG - Assignment#page2.tif source=BLACK FLAG - Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0870

900287011

# **Assignment of Trademark Rights**

This agreement is entered into between Keith Morris, an individual and Henry Garfield, an individual ("Assignors") and SST Records, Inc., a Texas corporation, with a business address at 4056 Talbot Street, Taylor, TX 76574 ("Assignee").

### **RECITALS:**

Assignors are the owner of the following U.S. Trademark application and registration.

Mark	Dated Filed/Issued	App/Registration No.	
BLACK FLAG	September 12, 2012	Serial No. 85723921	
BLACK FLAG LOGO	April 30, 2013	Reg. No. 4328143	
		<u> </u>	

the Trademarks").

Assignee has, for good and valuable consideration, acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignors hereby specifically assign, acknowledges and confirm the transfer of all rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the portion of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue for past infringements.

TH! California, <sup>(</sup>		ay of February	2014 at Los Angeles,
Assignor:	Henry Garfield		
Signature:	Keith Morris	,	
Signature:			
Signature:	Gregory R. Ginn		

EXL. G

## **Assignment of Trademark Rights**

This agreement is entered into between Kelth Morris, an individual and Henry Garfield, an individual ("Assignors") and SST Records, Inc., a Texas corporation, with a business address at 4058 Talbot Street, Taylor, TX 76574 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

Assignors are the owner of the following U.S. Trademark application and registration.

Mark	Dated Filed/Issued	App/Registration No.
BLACK FLAG	September 12, 2012	Serial No. 85723921
BLACK FLAG LOGO	April 30, 2013	Reg. No. 4328143

the Trademarks").

Assignee has, for good and valuable consideration, acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignors hereby specifically assign, acknowledges and confirm the transfer of all rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the portion of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue for past infringements.

C	THIS Billiomia, U	ASSIGNMENT is made this <u>U</u> day of February	2014 at Los Angeles,
A	ssignor:	Herry Garlield	
Si	gnature: _		
A	ssignor:	Keith Morris	
SI	gnaturo: _	AND ROLLIN	
Å	:signee:	\$STReconts, Inc.	٨

EXL G

MAR-26-2014 17:55

Signature:

From:3236442622

Gregory R. Ginn

ID:LESS

Pase: 003 R=95%

# Assignment of Trademark Rights

This agreement is entered into between Keith Morris, an individual and Henry Garfield, an individual ("Assignors") and SST Records, Inc., a Texas corporation, with a business address at 4056 Talbot Street, Taylor, TX 76574 ("Assignee").

# RECITALS:

Assignors are the owner of the following U.S. Trademark application and registration.

Mark	Dated Filed/Issued	App/Registration No.
BLACK FLAG	September 12, 2012	Serial No. 85723921
BLACK FLAG LOGO	April 30, 2013	Reg. No. 4328143

the Trademarks").

RECORDED: 04/22/2014

Assignee has, for good and valuable consideration, acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignors hereby specifically assign, acknowledges and confirm the transfer of all rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the portion of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue for past infringements.

portion of the	ie ousiness symbolized by the	mademarks and me nam	to sue for past intinger
THI California,	S ASSIGNMENT is made this _ USA.	고식_ day of February	2014 at Los Angeles,
Assignor:	Henry Garfield		
Signature:			
Assignor:	Keith Morris		
Signature:			
Assignee:	SST Records, Inc.		
	Slyry R. Sta.		

EXL. G